Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

www.lairdtech.com 7
SMD POWER INDUCTOR
TYS SERIES 3010 / 3012 / 3015
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
PART NO.
INDUCTANCE
(μH)
Rdc
(Ω) Max
  SATURATION
CURRENT (A)
RMS
CURRENT (A)
 SRF
MHZ (REF)
TYS30101R0N-10 1 0.0850
0.1040
0.1430
0.1890
0.2930

0.35
0.29
0.22
1.45
1.30
1.09
0.96
0.77
0.66
0.58
0.47
0.38
0.30
0.26
180
TYS30101R5N-10 1.5 120
TYS30102R2N-10 2.2 100
TYS30103R3N-10 3.3 74
TYS30104R7M-10 4.7 59
TYS30106R8M-10 6.8 42
TYS3010100M-10 10 39
TYS3010150M-10 15 30
TYS3010220M-10 22 28
TYS3010330M-10 33 18
TYS3010470M-10 47 18
TYS30121R0N-10 1 0.0520
0.0585
0.0975
0.1300
0.1560

0.21
2.20
2.01
1.55
1.36
1.24
0.98
0.83
0.71
0.53
0.46
0.35
0.33
0.25
120
TYS30121R5N-10 1.5 110
TYS30122R2N-10 2.2 84
TYS30123R3M-10 3.3 64
TYS30124R7M-10 4.7 61
TYS30126R8M-10 6.8 61
TYS3012100M-10 10 42
TYS3012150M-10 15 27
TYS3012220M-10 22 23
TYS3012330M-10 33 18
TYS3012470M-10 47 14
TYS3012680M-10 68 12
TYS3012101M-10 100 12
TYS30151R0N-10 1 0.0450
0.0650
0.0780
0.1140
0.1625

0.52
0.44
0.35
2.35
1.70
1.60
1.36
1.09
0.85
0.77
0.65
0.57
0.43
0.35
150
TYS30151R5N-10 1.5 100
TYS30152R2N-10 2.2 86
TYS30153R3M-10 3.3 68
TYS30154R7M-10 4.7 46
TYS30156R8M-10 6.8 39
TYS3015100M-10 10 41
TYS3015150M-10 15 30
TYS3015220M-10 22 23
TYS3015330M-10 33 20
TYS3015470M-10 47 14
SMD POWER INDUCTOR
100.0
10.0

0.0  0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5
0.0  0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5
0.0  0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.5
0.10
0.5
1
1.00
5
10
10.00
TYS SERIES 3010 / 3012 / 3015
www.lairdtech.com 9
SMD POWER INDUCTOR
TYS SERIES 4012 / 4018 / 4020 / 4030
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
TYS40121R0N-10 1 0.0650
0.1040
0.1430
0.1630
0.1820

0.25
1.65
1.32
1.12
1.05
1.00
0.84
0.77
0.64
0.49
0.42
0.37
0.27
0.25
120
TYS40122R2N-10 2.2 74
TYS40123R3N-10 3.3 60
TYS40124R7N-10 4.7 50
TYS40125R6N-10 5.6 42
TYS40126R8M-10 6.8 40
TYS4012100M-10 10 33
TYS4012150M-10 15 25
TYS4012220M-10 22 20
TYS4012330M-10 33 17
TYS4012470M-10 47 12
TYS4012680M-10 68 11
TYS4012101M-10 100 9.4
TYS40181R0N-10 1 0.0325
0.0590
0.1170
0.1430
0.2340

0.27
2.00
1.65
1.20
1.06
0.84
0.65
0.59
0.49
0.42
0.32
0.25
0.22
0.17
80
TYS40182R2M-10 2.2 52
TYS40184R7M-10
TYS40186R8M-10
TYS4018100M-10
TYS4018150M-10

68
100
150
220
34
29
24
19
16
12
10
8.3
6.5
5.5
4
TYS40201R0N-10 1 0.0377
0.0520
0.0910
0.0975
0.1625

0.37
0.27
0.25
75
49
44
42
33
26
24
15
11
12
11
9.4
TYS40202R2N-10 2.2
TYS40203R3M-10 3.3
TYS40204R7M-10 4.7
TYS40206R8M-10 6.8
TYS4020100M-10 10
TYS4020150M-10 15
TYS4020220M-10 22
TYS4020330M-10 33
TYS4020470M-10 47
TYS4020680M-10 68
TYS4020101M-10 100
TYS40301R0N-10 1 0.0182
0.0260
0.0390
0.0520
0.0780
0.1170
0.1300
0.2470
0.2925
0.4290
0.6370
1.1284
1.4950
1.7550
5.26 4.15 70
TYS40301R5N-10 1.5 4.84 3.34 62
TYS40302R2N-10 2.2 4.90 2.95 52
TYS40303R3M-10 3.3 3.30 2.40 38
TYS40304R7M-10 4.7 2.90 2.00 31
TYS40306R8M-10 6.8 2.75 1.60 24
TYS4030100M-10 10 1.95 1.50 21
TYS4030150M-10 15 1.65 1.11 16
TYS4030220M-10 22 1.30 1.00 10
TYS4030330M-10 33 1.10 0.84 10
TYS4030470M-10 47 0.95 0.72 8.4
TYS4030680M-10 68 0.72 0.52 7
TYS4030101M-10 100 0.60 0.45 5.6
TYS4030121M-10 120 0.55 0.42 5.4
PART NO.
INDUCTANCE
 (µH)
Rdc

Te
m
pe
ra
tu
re
 r
is
e
(°
C
)
www.lairdtech.com 11
TYS SERIES 5020 / 5040
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
TYS50201R0N-10 1 0.0260
0.0340
0.0416
0.0560
0.0560

2.05
1.70
1.35
1.15
3.80
3.20
2.90
2.50
2.50
2.20
1.80
1.55
1.25
1.10
114
TYS50201R5N-10 1.5 68
TYS50202R2N-10 2.2 57
TYS50203R3N-10 3.3 46
TYS50203R6N-10 3.6 43
TYS50204R7M-10 4.7 37
TYS50206R8M-10 6.8 30
TYS5020100M-10 10 24
TYS5020150M-10 15 20
TYS5020220M-10 22 14
1
1.5
2.2
3.3

30
20
10
0
0.05
0.1
0.0  1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0
0.0  1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0 6.0
0.5
1
5.0 15.0
10
www.lairdtech.com 13
TYS SERIES 6020 / 6028 / 6045
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
TYS60201R0N-10 1 0.0260
0.0286
0.0364
0.0455
0.0754
0.1027
0.1365
0.2652
4.15
4.25
3.75
3.15
3.00
2.20
1.75
1.05
3.50
3.20
2.75
2.60
2.00
1.80
1.40
1.00
100
TYS60201R5N-10 1.5 79
TYS60202R2N-10 2.2 61
TYS60203R3N-10 3.3 51
TYS60204R7N-10 4.7 41
TYS60206R8N-10 6.8 31
TYS6020100M-10 10 27
TYS6020220M-10 22 16
TYS60281R0N-10
TYS60281R3N-10
TYS60281R5N-10
TYS60282R2N-10